

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India



National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :<u>www.bsgindia.org</u> Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** Circular No.: 42 / 2025 Date : 28/02/2025

REMINDER

SUB: NATIONAL LEVEL ADVOCACY WORKSHOP ON SDGS FOR ROVERS & RANGERS & YOUNG LEADERS. REF: NHQ CIRCULER NO. 36/2025 Dt. 17/02/2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

We kindly draw your attention to NHQ Circular No. 36/2025 dated 17th February 2025, regarding the cited subject.

Hope, by this date the State Association has nominated the eligible candidates for the aforesaid workshop. You are requested to kindly forward the application of candidates to the National Headquarters, New Delhi at adprogramme@bsgindia.org with a copy to info@bsgindia.org & State Secretary, BSG Karnataka at <u>info@bsgkarnataka.org</u> latest by 10th March 2025 along with arrival & departure itinerary of the participants for our further necessary arrangements.

Please find herewith a Pre-Workshop Assignment: Identifying & Addressing Local Social Issues. The same may please be provided to the selected candidates of the Workshop for their review and come prepared in the workshop.

We urge all State Associations to ensure timely submission of name list of participants.

Your support and cooperation is highly solicited.

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting/Guiding, Kh.

(AMAR B. CHÉTTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Encl: As stated

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet SinghMarg,New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 7. The Assistant Director, RD-SA for further follow-up pl.